

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2005 in CRLR No. 602/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARNAIL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 02/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, learned counsel appears and accepts
notice

on behalf of the respondents.

The interim order granted on 18.11.2005 shall continue until further orders.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

In the meantime, response, if any, shall be filed.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master